
Organization Name Title Phone

Office of the Assistant Secretary of Defense
Reserve Affairs (OASD-RA) COL Gary Kayser Director, Training 703-693-8611 Office
OASD/RA(Reserve Training & Mobilization) Gary.Kayser@osd.mil 703-697-6072 Fax
1500 Defense Pentagon

Washington DC 20301-1500 COL Jeffrey Gaylord
Deputy Director 
International Training Programs  703-693-2218 Office

Jeffrey.Gaylord@osd.mil 223-2218 DSN
571-215-7793 BB

SMSgt Irene Subala ROFEP SNCOIC 703-697-8658 Office
maryirene.r.subala.civ@mail.mil 227-8658 DSN

COL Anthony DeMolina NATO Schools Administrator 703-693-2218 Office
Anthony.Demolina@osd.mil 223-2218 DSN

949-466-3312 Cell 

Army National Guard (ARNG) MAJ Michael Seek EUCOM Desk Officer 703- 607-6997 Office
NGB-ARNG-ODO-Y Michael.seek@us.army.mil 703-607-7387 Fax
111 S. George Mason Drive 327-6997 DSN
Arlington, VA 22204-1382

US Army Reserve (USAR) LTC Carla Danberry ROFEP Manager
Security Cooperation Strategic Plans Officer 
USAR G-35 FWD

703-806-7761 Office

Office of the Chief, Army Reserve carla.danberry@usar.army.mil 312-656-7761 DSN
ATTN:  DAAR-OPP 571-814-0210 Cell (BB)
2400 Army Pentagon 703-806-7888 Fax
Washington, DC 20310

US Navy Reserve (USNR) PSC Sharon Chapel ROFEP Manager / USNR 757-322-6615 Office
United States Navy Reserve sharon.chapel@navy.mil 262-6615 DSN
Commander, Navy Reserve Forces 757-444-1061 Fax
1915 Forrestal Drive
Norfolk, VA  23551-4615

Air National Guard NGB/A1D (ANG) Lt Col Mark Heck ROFEP Manager / ANG 240-612-9564 Office
ANG Building Partnerships (BP) Cell mark.heck@ang.af.mil 612-9564 DSN
PACOM/CENTCOM Liaison
3500 Fetchet Ave
Joint Air Base Andrews, MD  20762 SMSgt Anthony Pryzmus ROFEP Manager / ANG 240-612-9564 Office

anthony.przymus@ang.af.mil 612-9564 DSN

US Air Force Reserve (USAFR) Mr. Ray Warren ROFEP Manager / USAFR 703-614-0728 Office
AF/REPP ray.warren@pentagon.af.mil 571-256-3971 Fax
1150 Air Force Pentagon
Washington DC 20330-1150

US Marine Corps Reserve (USMCR) Major Kasey Shidel ROFEP Manager / USMCR 703-432-9065 Office
HQ's USMC, M&RA kasey.shidel@usmc.mill 278-9065 DSN
3280 Russell Rd
Quantico, VA 22134

US Points of Contact


